

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

#### DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.	
Oral Richardson	OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Wayne, W. Va c/o Mat Richardson	P. O. Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va.
ADDRESS	COMPLETE ADDRESS
	December 15, 19 59
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCATION
	Stonewall District
Owens-Illinois Glass Company and Libbey-Owens-Ford Glass Company	Wayne
Charleston 4, W. Va.	Well No. 55 (Serial No. 1087) 38° 15' Elw.
ADDRESS	Hoard-Baldwin Tract No. 2 -
GENTLEMEN:	Hoard-Baldwin Tract No. 2 Farm
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as-the-case	drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for  e may be) under-grant or lease dated  e by H. Rummel Anderson & T. B. Jackson, tog. Comm
Owens-Illinois Glass Co. and Libbey-Owen	ns-Ford Glass Co and recorded on the 23rd day
of December, 1936	, in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 188 , page 133 .	and once of the county clerk for said county in
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competen to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well	t engineer and shows the proposed location of a well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District d courses and distances from two permanent points, or
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which aries of the same, who have mapped their working coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named	
the drilling of a well at said proposed location, or which the drilling of a well at said proposed location will car coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Depa copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said that forms for use in making such objections will be	(if any) are notified that any objections they may hey are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if ause a dangerous condition in or about their respective artment of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of Department. Said coal operators are further notified e furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department's copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day xx before, or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

DEPT. OF MINES

Address of Well Operator

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT WELL OPERATOR P. O. Box 4168 STREET Charleston 4, 08/25/2023 CITY OR TOWN West Virginia

\*Section 3... If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

1248

WAY-1248

PERMIT NUMBER



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES

#### NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

OWENS, TARBERY-ON INS CAS PRIABERT	Orsi Kichardou
F. O. Eas #168, Glarieston 4, M. Va.	Wayne, W. Va c/o Net Richardson
December 15, to 59	
PROPOSED COCATION	
Sconewall	<u> </u>
om joli	Cwens-Willingis Gisss Company and
(JUDO)	Lilebogy-Gwene-Ford (Tabe Company of the sector of the sec
Well W. 55 (Sertial No. 1957)	
Well No.	Glass category, W. Va.
Beard-Dalesto Pract Ro. 2	
	(14.14.14.14.14.14.14.14.14.14.14.14.14.1
	. Cherill gas flaving tee title thereto, (e-e-e-e-
nadeby A. Gammel Aderson & T. D. Jeckson, gad	compan 15 1930
wens-ford Glass Co. Indirection on the 23m day	Gwens-Illipois Gless Co. and laboet-C
	Back 150 case 133
and relieves there are no coar operators operating bress with sout well is located or within 200 feet of the bound sings and ideal their maps as required by law excepting the med are addressed.	
	and of the same, who have merched their wor cost over all occurries or cost owered the area of cost over the above makes to make to make the such supposed by above, or which the time duffine of a well about dropped became we cost makes amost be received by at filed with the a copy of the policy and accompany the blat by the forms for the policy and applied to the filed by and approximation with the forms for the last by and approximations with the forms for the same and approximations must set in the content of the company and and inductions are essent and the content of the content o
	are of the same who have membed their wor tool operators or cool owered their some of the appropriate of any) above the land of the above the land operators of the above to make to make it such a said proposed location, or some time durings of a well at well at said proposed location we could name, and the policy are freely by at filed with the could name and accompanying old the policy and accompanying much adjocations with the totals of the could name of the could be the complete of the completed be to be completed.
there (if early six abstitud that any algoritons they may be they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if cause a denication to make their restrictive identificant of Mines enhanced to the said to the first from the recipit of the largest mean of Mines promptly the largest of the ground of the direction and distance the proposed location should only in Department's copy.)	and of the same, who have merched their wor cost over all occurries or cost owered the area of cost over the above makes to make to make the such supposed by above, or which the time duffine of a well about dropped became we cost makes amost be received by at filed with the a copy of the policy and accompany the blat by the forms for the policy and applied to the filed by and approximation with the forms for the last by and approximations with the forms for the same and approximations must set in the content of the company and and inductions are essent and the content of the content o

not and that

P. O. Box 4168

State of the Art of the Art

Carleston 4,

of Well Operator

08/25/2023

Section 3. 1. Will so show objections be filed on be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said maker and right by the day went of remess to said probosed learlies, the department shall farsh with leads to the well operator a dailing period by the filing of such piat, that do objections have been used by the coal operators at the found to come about the real operators at the found to therefor a fall at said location.

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Top 15	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Little Lime	Dark	Hard	1443	1460			
Slate	Dark	Soft	1460	1462		Control of the second	
ig Lime	Grey	Hard	1462	1490	1-23-60	770	
ace .	BCAK	Borc	1310	1201		7" csg. at	1490 on shoe
sig Lime	White	Hard	1490	1501	1-26-60		
	C.C.	Reac		11.10	Pulled 7" c	sg. at 1488'	11"
Big Lime	Grey	Hard	1501	1508	1-27-60		
alt Sand	C. Professional Control of the Contr	1.0g*	10,0	1000	Installed 7	csg. at 15	Ol on shoe
Big Lime	Dark	Hard	1508	1514	Mater 85 303	0. 10.0	1.4%
ig Lime	Grey	Hard	1514	1526			
ig Lime	Light	Hard	1526	1536	Gas 1531		MCF
1000	Carrie	hed.	031	4.50-	SLM 1536 = 3		
Big Lime	Grey	Hard	1536	1589	Test 1536-7		5 MCF
种味 一定公司	13000	Mey.	601	* 001	Gas 1589	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	8 MCF
ig Lime	Light	Hard	1589	1622	Test 1598 Gas ? 1605	3.	4 MCF 9 MCF
ig Lime	Grey	Hard	1622	1624	Gas : 100)	3.	PICE
ed Rock	Red	Med.	1624	1638			The second second
rey Injun	Grey	Med.	1638	1700	Gas 1674	31.	B MCF
	4100	1100.	1000	1100	Gas 1679	1/8 00 50.	
ate	Derk	Soft	Der	565	Gas 1684	66	MCF
ng ·	INGHE .	4,000	251	207	Gas 1692	83	MCF
or	prock	Core.	AST	527 - 551	Gas 1696	86	MCF
1. & Shis.	Dark	Med.	1700	1717	Miter of 910	S BBH	1.01
cite m	Dome .	Soft	m Cin	100	0.5.60		
rg A.	erch	5023	T. D.	1717	2-5-60	00// 7 7 1 0	
ace	Test y sin	Sert		250	Shot with 30		elatin from
ug	Mare		559		1670 to 1700		1.00
		COLC	Ter	229	Test BS:	73	MCF
0.26	787.Y	201.0	771	1217	2-8-60		
acc .	DOING DOING	893.8	30		Drilled out		
ate	erch	BOLC	15	30	Test 11:00 1	P.M. 219	MCF
ate	Caron	2010	10	#5 A4	2-9-60		
n¢.	10.10	2244	2=	90	31 Hrs. A.T.	0. 172	MCF
	Red	2025	Q	14	2-10-60		
		2005	and the property of the state of		54 Hrs. A.T.	0. 154	MCF
Pro-rention	- 18 18 18 18 18	Flace or	1,000	* Retreat	2-11-60	Death	<b>1</b> 000000000000000000000000000000000000
III ABEL TELL				The state of the s	84 Hrs. A.T.	0. 140	MCF
		2001 CO	1950	. 40	2-12-60	\ 1	111
	570	1030	(6)	- Ex	Shot Injun 2	and time wit	h 4400# Troj
			bills 188 24 bro.	7000000000	Powder from	1670 to 170	o' (5:39 P.M
	Torrow 5	- 10.1bs 40	No. of the last of		Test BS:	133	MCF 5
			TOO W TOWN		2-17-60		
	Mother Man	+23		CONTRACT OF COM	Drilled out		
				CABINO CR	Test 3 Hrs.		MCF
	Titha Water				2-18-60 to 2		
#1300 DuP	ont Geleti	1100 210	CIT TOMEGI.		Cleaning out	and testin	\$ 1
300 DUP		1010-10	7100	busers Used	3-2-60		100-1-10
times collection		3-2-60	TAOO	t are a second of the	Installed 3	tbg. at 1	715 with
connected and the					"Oilwell Cor	nb. W & A Pa	
		2-30-59		12		TATA, C. A. A.	1690
epartment		g grander.		200000	Final Open I	TOW -	Des-The
	empley play Of	cas, Libbey.	Overse Gas	202	Big In.	jun 160	MCF
		Adirect		34 5/8	56413"	3000	20 7 22 36
	ter is switch in	les by Hobid.	Pergern	10 10 10			2 2 2 16
met Stor		County Wei			Shut-in at	3:20 P.M.	
	exist to						ilvell down.
	(A. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	ter /	10,5,30	19			THE EVENT .
pention (writers				5/126			
MAST	-C-Boldwin		Feres 60-3/4	160 THE STATE OF T		. 1.5 . 10	
						t e	
5/0	FOR 4268	Charleston	W. Ya.		Theorem 1		Electronia .
THURSDA O'ECO	s. Liebey	-Onterp Geb_D	DEST. MICHA				
control on and							THE PARTY OF
CHUIT VIE	A-75,3						(4)
	-0,5		METT		P	ng/	25/2023
STATE OF THE PARTY	- 200					00/	LUILULU

Date March 16 APPROVED Owens, Libbey-Owens Cas Department, Owner By G. X. Anul A. H. Smith, Mgr(Title) Land, Engr., & Geol.



#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COL TENDED TO THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION 15

Quadrangle Wayne

Permit No. Way-1248

### WELL RECORD

Oil or Gas Well Gas

				(KIND)
Company Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas Department  Address P.O. Box 4168, Charleston, W. Va.	Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers
Farm Hoard-Baldwin Acres 66-3/4 Location (waters) Well No. 55 (Serial #1087) Elev. 1042.36	Size	*		Kind of Packer
District Stonewall County Wayne  The surface of tract is owned in fee by Hoard-Baldwin  Address  Mineral rights are owned by Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas  Department Address  Drilling commenced 12-30-59  Drilling completed 2-5-60  Date Shot 2-12-60 From 1670 To 1700  With 300# DuPont Gelatin; 4400# Trojan Powder	13	564'3" 1488'11" 1500'11"	564'3" Pulled 1500'11" 1717'6"	Size of 3½ x 7 x 16  Depth set 1542-1548  Perf. top 1698  Perf. bottom 1715  Perf. top Perf. bottom
Open Flow         /10ths Water in         Inch           /10ths Merc. in         Inch           Volume         Big Injun         160 M Cu. Ft.           Rock Pressure         186 lbs.         48 hrs.           Oil         bbls., 1st 24 hrs.           Fresh water         510 feet         1030 feet		ENTED	) AT 521	No. Ft. Date  FEET 72 INCHES  FEET INCHES

Salt waterfeet		feet	FE	EETINCH	ESFEE	TINCHES	
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Clay	Red	Soft	0	15	3-10-60		
Sand	White	Soft	15	40	31 Mrs. M.T.	0. 172	MGL
Slate	Grey	Soft	40	42	5-0-90	,	
Slate	Dark	Soft	42	90	Test 11:00 1	*W* SE0	19CE 10
Slate	Red	Soft	90	.117	DATITICS TORE	temp of M.	A PARTY OF THE PAR
Slate	Dark	Soft	117	181	5-0-0	1,000	
Sand	Light	Soft	181	228	Tobe Be:	13	NGL
Slate	Dark	Soft	228	256	1670 % 170	(2 9.M.)	
Sand	Grey	Soft	256	422	GAOU VIOL 3	DOF DUPONE G	Catin from
Slate	Dark	Soft	422	463	245460		
Sand	Light	Soft	463	490			Y
Sand, Bro.	Dark	Soft	490	521	Water at 510	, 2 BPH	
Coal	Black	Soft	521	527	0.48 10.96	98	MCE
Sand	Light	Soft	527	551	Geo Town	93	NGE .
Slate	Dark	Soft	551	565	1-8-60	00	LCL.
			1 14 15 15 15 15 15		Installed 8-	5/8" csg. at	565' on shoe
Slate	Grey	Soft	565	599	Cas Luth	311	I NGE
Slate	Dark	Soft	599	705			
Sand	Light	Med.	705	712			
Slate	Dark	Soft	712	786	OSE : ITO		1-66 ·
Sl. & Shls.	Dark	Soft	786	821	1887 1590		FICE
Sand	Light	Med.	821	861	C28 1390 -		8- MGL
Slate	Dark	Soft	861	934	Teet 1536-7	).	P. NGS.
Sand	Grey	Med.	934	941	1614 1636 = d	erna-114 1536	
Sl. & Shls.	Dark	Soft	941	981	Grs 1,31	- 51	Gla
Salt Sand	Grey	Med.	981	1006			
Salt Sand	Light	Med.	1006	1049	Water at 103	O', hole fil	ling
Salt Sand	Grey	Med.	1049	1096	lastrolled T	Ger. at 19	0, 00 0, 00
Sand	Grey	Med.	1096	1136	3-27-60	08/	25/2023
Sand	Grey	Hard	1136	1170	100	(5)	1
Sand .	Light	Hard	1170	1340	10	- CO	66
Slate	Dark	Soft	1340	1381	(20)	1,1960	Carlo and allon
Sl. & Shls.	Dark	Soft	1381	1397	25000		2
Red Rock	Red	Soft	1397	1399	10	RECHIRGINIA	minus .
Sl. & Shls.	Dark	Med.	1399	1423	18181617	RECEIVERGINIA WEST VIRGINIA	1
Slate	Dark	Soft	1423	1443	6	WEST VIRGINES	Co

B-3,

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No	WAY-1248

Oil or Gas Well 55 SR 1087

	(KIND)				
Company Owens Libby Owens Gas Dept.	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS	
Box 4168 Address Charleston, W. Va.	Size				
FarmHoard-Baldwin	16		120,194	Kind of Packer	
Well No. 55 SR 1087	13	121		Size of Shoe	
District Stonewall County Wayne	81/4	5651	A THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF T	814	
Drilling commenced 1-2-60	65/8	1501'		Depth set 1501'	
Drilling completedTotal depth	5 3/16 3			Shoe Perf. top	
Date shotDepth of shot	2	,		Perf. bottom	
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom	
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED 515	SIZE 6	No. FTDate	
Rock pressurelbshrs.				567891077	
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	NCOUNTERED	AT C	FEET NOHES	
Fresh water 510 feet feet	FEET	INCF		FEETE VE DICHES	
Salt water 985 feet feet	FEET.	INCH	IES	WEST VIRGINIA FEETOF MINES INCHES	
Drillers' Names Albert Miller				SC532324252	
James Green					
Remarks: Colt Cond Ogo: 12101. Bi	e Time 716	21	in Rig	Time @ 15321-	

Remarks: Salt Sand 982'-1340'; Big Lime 1462'-; gas in Big Lime @ 1532'-testing 2/10 Water 1"; drilling in Big Lime @ 1616'.

2-3-60

DATE

Just Pach

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

## INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No.				Well	No	
COMPANY	3 33 313 3 1 4 -		ADDRESS			
ARM	1 MA 1718 3 24 07 4		OUNTY	15 883012		
				80.	Lu mos	
illing Material Used_			• 3	· 11 (11 0 0 0	J'IRIO	
iner	Location	Amount	Packer	Location	-parce	
PLUGS USI	ED AND DEPTH PLACED		BRIDGES	CASIN	G AND TU	BING
CEMENT-THICKNESS	WOOD-SIZE	LEAD	CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION	RECOVERED	SIZE	LOST
1501	100		91174		Tent.	
AUCA DA ATRICE	1 70			100-3-1	No. 17 call	
80ús.						
				11:44		la de la constante de la const
			remaind days that there's a			
					. 1	2
. No Pier Land	90 24 2160					
			Te.			
•						
		1742-20-22-2				
1400年 - 大学的工具	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and of the second				
Drillers' Names				745 E	2000	
					Assert Section 1	
Remarks:			TELL	in tradita		
-18881 - 301 6	d til mi axi	i-ise.i. Sain gis	s is gid : Opti-is, ni elligi : Optica in			53
			ll thin Joto			
DATE	I hereby certify I	visited the abo	ove well on this date.			

## FERC-121

1.0 API well number: (If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)	47-099-1248					
2.0 Type of determination being sought: (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)		108 Section of NG	PA .	NA Category Code		
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location: (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)			NA .	feet		
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	P, O,	P. O. Box 1473         Street       WV       25325				
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) or (b).] (a) For onshore wells (35 letters maximum for field name.)	NA Field Name Wayne County			WV State		
(b) For OCS wells:	NA Area Name	Date of Leas		NA Block Number  NA  OCS Lease Number		
<ul><li>(c) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)</li></ul>	Hoar	Hoard Baldwin 55-1087				
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)	NA	NA .				
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)		lendum "A" le Industr	ries, Inc.		N/Available	
(b) Date of the contract:		* "	1,2,2,6,7 Mo. Day	1 <sup>3</sup> Yr.		
(c) Estimated annual production:			2.	9MMcf.		
		(a) Base Price (\$/MMBTU)	(b) Tax	(c) All Other Prices [Indicate (+) or (-).]	(d) Total of (a), (b) and (c)	
7.0 Contract price: See Addendum "A" (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)		1 2 8 3	0 0 5 1	0 0 0 3	1 3 3 6	
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)		2.243	0.302	0.0	2.545	
9.0 Person responsible for this application:  Agen64 Use Only  Date Received by Juris. Agency  Date Received by FERC	Will Name Signature  02/ 2 Date Applie	n Counsel				

(5) Production Formation: GREY INJUN

(5) Final Open Flow 160 MCF

(5) Static R.P. After Frac 186 X

(6) Other Gas Test:

(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: 7.96 M(F

8.69 MCF 93

(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days 8.69 M(F)

(8) Line Pressure: 30 × PSIG

(8) Line Pressure: 50 X PSIG from Daily Report

(5) Oil Production: From Completion Report

(5) Oil Production: From Completion Report 08/25/2023

(10-17) Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done:

(10-17) Is affidavit signed? Notarized?

Does official well record: in the Department confirm the submitted information?

Additional Information \_\_\_\_\_ Does computer program confirm?

Was Determination Object: : to? By Whom?

TSPH

FORM IV-56WC [12-78]

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Dace	02/28	1979
Operator's Well No.	55-1087	
API Well No. 47	- 099 -	1248 Permi

### WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

## STRIPFER GAS WELL

NGPA Section 108

NGPA Section	100
	DESIGNATED AGENT William C. Charlton  ADDRESS P. O. Box 1473  Charleston, WV 25325
WELL OPERATOR <u>Industrial Gas Corporation</u> ADDRESS P. O. Box 1473  Charleston, WV 25325	Watershed Not Available Dist.Stonewaltounty Wayne Quad. Wayne
GAS PURCHASER_ * ADDRESS	Meter Chart Code R0205  Date of Contract *  *See FERC-121 - Addendum "A"

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous 24 months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Include a complete list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

(See Attachment)

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination of eligibility (including production records, B&O Tax Records and royalty payment records) and indicate the location of such records:

All records required to determine production by meter stations are maintained in Charleston, West Virginia.

B&O Tax Records are located in Charleston, West Virginia, our Boston, Massachusetts office and the Houston, Texas office.

Royalty payment instructions are located in Charleston, West Virginia office and Houston, Texas office.

FORM IV-56WC (Reverse) [12-78]

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

I have made a diligent search of the production records located in Charleston, West Virginia. They were the records utilized in making the determination herein.

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the information specified above? Yes  $No_X$ . If yes, indicate the type and source of the information.

#### AFFIDAVIT

I, Lawrence B. Mentzer , having been first sworn according to law, state that I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

Z. B. 27

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF Kanawha . TO WIT:

I, Charlotte I. Mathews, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, do certify that Lawrence B. Mentzer whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date the 28 day of February, 19 79, has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.

Given under my hand and official seal this 28 day of February, 19 79.

My term of office expires on the 5th day of December, 1985.

08/25/2023

Charlotte - Mathems

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

Date received by Jurisdictional Agency

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Operator's Well No. 55-1087

API Well No.  $\frac{47}{\text{State}}$  -  $\frac{099}{\text{County}}$  -  $\frac{1248}{\text{Permit}}$ 

## STATE APPLICATION FOR WELL CLASSIFICATION

Previous File No. NA

		Flevio	(II	Applicable)
WELL OPERATOR Industrial Gas Corporation	DESIGNATED	AGENT William C	. Charlton	_
		O. Box 1473		
ADDRESS P. O. Box 1473 Charleston, W. Va. 25325	(	Charleston, W.	Va. 25325	
Gas Purchase Contract No. * and D	Date	ay and year)		
Meter Chart Code R0205	· (Hollen,	, , , , , ,		
Name of First Purchaser *				
(Street or	P O Box)		•	
18-	ace)	(Zip Code)		
FERC Seller Code 009283	FERC Buyer	Code		
TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT:	108		NA	
(1) Initial determination (See FERC Form 121. (2) Determination that increased production i	Section of its the result	NGPA of enhanced	Category Code	
(3) Determination of a seasonally affected we	William C Name (Print)	Charlton Charles	Division Co	ounsel
(*See FERC-121 Addendum "A")	Signature	and Certification		
	P. O. Box	x 1473		
	Street or P Charlest	on. W. Va. 253	325	
	City	State (2	ip Code)	
	(304 342 Area Code	-8166 Phone Number		
(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)				
See Separate Certificate Attached				
(All of the above to be completed by the Operator	r/Applicant)			
(To be completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Exec	tuted copy to	pe returned to Op	erator/Applican	c and
The Department of Mines has received well as meeting the requirements of Section (NGPA). For for determination that increased	production is	for certificander the Natural the result of enasonally affected	tion of the abo Gas Policy Act hanced recovery well under Sec	of 1978, technology tion 108 of (NGPA
All interested parties are hereby noti the office of the Oil and Gas Division in Charle be heard there will be a public hearing, if requ	ified that on eston, West Vi uested, or if	rainia or as soc	on thereafter as	s it may
This Application is assigned File No.		<u> </u>	7 de not	
Initial review of information submittee entitled to certification as claimed under the land any additional evidence will be made at the as the matter may be heard.	time appoint	ed for a public in	earing or do	
Unless objections are timely filed or	a request for	r a hearing is ma f the department	and the matter	will
go to determination.		NIA DEPARTMENT OF		
		Samuel .	as the	
		118.00	Director	-
FEB 281979		Ву	08	/25/2023

Title \_

REPORT NO, CCAIGIPI PG 00002 CURRENT DATE - 2/28/79 REPORT DATE - 2/28/79 OAS SYO 011 710 319 35 294 36 3 S 73 NA SHUT-IH PRESSURE NA 278 251 SHUT-IN PRESSURE 28 248 263 28 28 AMMUAL REPORT OF MONTHLY PRODUCTION-1978 368 254 35 35 GAS VOLUMES IN MFC 2 14,73 30 COUNTY! Wayne AVG, FLOW PRESSURE 24 OPERATOR ' Industrial Gas Corporation' 327 194 AVG. FLOW PRESSURE SUMMARIZATION SCHEDULE Section 271, 804 (b) 286 35 275 265 35 28 29 27 427 307 35 35 47-099-01248 Hoard-Baldwin 55-1087 343 256 28 29 326 257 28 28 - 01: "HD GAS STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 55"17" - MILLES 388 253 35 28 DAYS ONLINE DAYS OHLINE

FOTALS

2913

366

OTALS

5151716

GAS MFC

OIL BBL

1977

IV-39-WC

3859

371

In accordance with Section 271,804(b) please list all other wells which are to be used in determining this well classification under Part 271 Subpart H.

API NUMBERS

47-099-0048;

47-099-0279:

47-099-1653; 47-099-1010; 47-099-1011; 47-099-1029; 47-099-1033; 47-099-1039; 47-099-1020;

47-099-0950; 47-099-0973; 47-099-0977; 47-099-0990; 47-099-0985; 47-099-0034; 47-099-1417; 47-099-1418; 47-099-0466; 47-099-0267; 47-099-0991; 47-099-0290; 47-099-1219; 47-099-1229; 47-099-1248; 47-099-1273; 47-099-1278; 47-099-1288

08/25/2023

CAS MFC

OIL BBL

